

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 11745/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2009 in CWJC No.  
18039/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AZAD KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11828 of 2010

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ramita Guha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Braj Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice in the applications seeking  
condonation of delay as also in the special leave  
petitions.

Ms. Aparna Jha, accepts notice In SLP(C)..CC  
11828/2010 and seeks time to file counter affidavit.  
Let the needful be done within four weeks.

We direct that in the meanwhile, the respondents  
may be permitted to participate in the counseling for  
the post of Librarian, provided they have obtained the  
..2/-

: 2 :

degree of Bachelor of Library Science from Alagappa  
University, which is stated to have been recognized  
with retrospective effect from 1995.

However, the result of the respondents shall be  
kept in a sealed cover.

Tag with SLPC(C) No. 10964/2010.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master