

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014 & I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4274/2014

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(For correction of the order dated 01.04.2014 and permission for intervention in i.a.no.2 and office report)

WITH

I.A. No.../2014 in C.A. No. 4273/2014

(With appln.(s) for correction of the order dated and Office Report)

Date : 08/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.Rai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. Braj K.Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Siddharth Arya, Adv.
Mr. Faraz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the State of Bihar in
Civil Appeals No. 4273 and 4274 of 2014 submits that
since the order passed by this Court in the batch of

matters disposed of on 01.04.2014 does not address the issues as to the validity of the degree awarded for Sahityalankar from Hindi Vidyapeeth, Deoghar raised in Civil Appeals No. 4273-74 of 2014. Those appeals may have to be heard separately for disposal in accordance with law.

A reading of the order passed by us on 01.04.2014 does indicate that there is no discussion on the merits of the aforementioned two appeals which were different from the facts relevant to the remaining batch of cases heard and disposed of by us in terms of the said order.

In the circumstances we allow these applications to the extent that Civil Appeal Nos. 4273 and 4274 of 2014 shall be listed for final hearing separately after Winter Vacation, 2014. Order dated 01.04.014 shall stand modified to that extent.

Application for intervention be also listed along with the appeals.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master