

**SECTION XVI**

LISTED ON : 23.09.2015

COURT NO. : 2

ITEM NO. : 101

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
**CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 4273 AND 4274 OF 2014**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(Application seeking permission for intervention in I.A. 2)

**STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.**

**... APPELLANTS**

**- VERSUS -**

**SANJAY KUMAR ETC.**

**... RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters with applications above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

*“Heard..... Post thereafter.”*

*Copy of order dated 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2015 is enclosed.*

It is submitted that in view of Order dated 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2015, Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioners in C.A. No. 4274 of 2014 has on 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2015 filed Rejoinder Affidavit and the same is included in the paperbooks.

AND the matters were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 10<sup>th</sup> September, 2015, when the following Order was passed :

*“Post on Wednesdays, the 16<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 higher up in the list, subject to overnight part-heard matter, if any.”*

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 14<sup>th</sup> DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate  
Ms. Aparna Jha, Advocate  
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Advocate

maya

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR