

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 4274/2014

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for seeking permission for intervention in I.A.
No.2 and office report)WITH C.A. No. 4273/2014
(With Office Report)

Date: 04/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.Mr. Nagender Rai,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Braj K. Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Arya,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the joint requests of learned counsel for the parties,
post after Diwali Vacation, higher up in the list.(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER